### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type
Insider Publishing Company, Inc.		08/28/2007	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Informa Global Markets (US), Inc.
Street Address:	420 Lexington Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10170
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2389544	STRUCTURED FINANCE MONITOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(312)827-8185 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

chicago.trademarks@klgates.com, Email: kathryn.starshak@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Starshak c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3714227-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Starshak
Signature:	/kathryn starshak/
Date:	09/24/2010

TRADEMARK 900172361 REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0165

### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=SFM merger change of name#page1.tif source=SFM merger change of name#page2.tif source=SFM merger change of name#page3.tif source=SFM merger change of name#page4.tif source=SFM merger change of name#page5.tif source=SFM merger change of name#page6.tif source=SFM merger change of name#page7.tif source=SFM merger change of name#page8.tif source=SFM merger change of name#page8.tif

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INFORMA GLOBAL MARKETS (US), INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "INTERNATIONAL INSIDER PUBLISHING COMPANY,
INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INFORMA GLOBAL MARKETS (US), INC.", A
CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF MASSACHUSETTS, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 4:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4414292 8100M 070965620



Warriet Smita Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5961672

DATE: 08-29-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:28 PM 08/28/2007 FILED 04:24 PM 08/28/2007 SRV 070965620 - 4040169 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

FIRST: The name of each constituent corporation is International Insider Publishing Company, In a Massachusetts corporation,		
and Informa Global Markets (US), Inc.		
a Delaware corporation.  SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252.		
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is	t .	
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its	• •	
Certificate of Incorporation, except name changing to Informa Global Markets FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on August 31, 2007		Inc
SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at One Research Drive,		
Westborough, MA 01581 , the place of business of the surviving corporation.		
SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving		
corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.		
EIGHT: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State		
of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving		
corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce		
the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the		
provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably		
appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in		
any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at One Research Drive, Westborough, MA 01581		

	EOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certifica	
signed by an authorize	ed officer, the 28th day of August	,A.D
	By: Authorized Officer	≥
	Name: Thomas C. Etter	
	Print or Type	<del></del>
$\label{eq:control_eq} \mathcal{L}^{(k)} = \{ (1, 1) \mid k \in \mathbb{N} \mid k \in \mathbb{N} \}$	Title: Vice President	

## Agreement and Plan of Merger of

## Informa Global Markets (US), Inc., a Delaware corporation, into

International Insider Publishing Company, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER by and between Informa Global Markets (US), Inc., a business corporation of the State of Delaware ("IGM"), and International Insider Publishing Company, Inc., a business corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts ("IIPC").

- 1. Pursuant to the provisions of the Massachusetts Business Corporation Act and the Delaware Corporation Law, IGM will be merged with and into IIPC, with IIPC being the surviving corporation (sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "surviving corporation"), which shall continue to exist as said surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the Massachusetts Business Corporation Act. The merger shall be effective immediately upon filing of the appropriate certificates of merger in the State of Delaware and the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, the earliest date on which both such certificates are filed being hereinafter referred to as the "effective date". The separate existence of IGM, which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "terminating corporation", shall cease upon said effective date.
- 2. In connection with the merger, the name of the surviving corporation shall be changed to "Informa Global Markets (US), Inc.", such name change to be effected simultaneously with the filing of the certificate of merger with the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, or immediately thereafter as required by the filing requirements of the said Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- 3. The certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation upon the effective date of the merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of said surviving corporation in effect immediately prior to the effective date (except for the change of name of the surviving corporation referred to in Section 2, above); and said certificate of incorporation shall continue in full force and effect until amended in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Massachusetts Business Corporation Act.
- 4. The by-laws of the surviving corporation upon the effective date of the merger will be the by-laws of said surviving corporation in effect immediately prior to the effective date and will continue in full force and effect until changed, altered, or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Massachusetts Business Corporation Act.
- 5. The directors and officers in office of the surviving corporation upon the effective date of the merger shall be the members of the Board of Directors and the officers of the terminating corporation as of the effective date of the merger, all of whom shall hold their directorships and offices until the election and qualification of their respective successors or until their tenure is otherwise terminated in accordance with the by-laws of the surviving corporation.

- 6. Each issued share of the terminating corporation shall, upon the effective date of the merger, be extinguished and shall cease to exist. The issued shares of the surviving corporation shall not be converted in any manner, but each said share which is issued as of the effective date of the merger shall continue to represent one issued share of the surviving corporation.
- 7. The Agreement and Plan of Merger herein made and approved shall be submitted to the respective Boards of Directors and shareholders of the terminating corporation and of the surviving corporation for their approval or rejection in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Delaware Corporation Law and the Massachusetts Business Corporation Act.
- 8. In the event that this Agreement and Plan of Merger shall have been approved by the directors and shareholders entitled to vote of the terminating corporation and of the surviving corporation in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Delaware Corporation Law and the Massachusetts Business Corporation Act, the terminating corporation and the surviving corporation hereby stipulate that they will cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded any document or documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and that they will cause to be performed all necessary acts therein and elsewhere to effectuate the merger.
- 9. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of the terminating corporation and of the surviving corporation, respectively, are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Agreement and Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned corporations have duly executed this Agreement and Plan of Merger this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of August, 2007.

Informa Global Markets (US), Inc., a Delaware corporati	ion
Ву:	
International Insider Publishing Company, Inc., a Massac	chusetts corporation
Ву	

## DF PC

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin
Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

### Articles of Merger Involving Domestic Corporations, Foreign Corporations or Foreign Other Entities (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06, 950 CMR 113.37)

Exact name, jurisdiction and date of organization of each party to the merger: (I) EXACT NAME (2) JURISDICTION DATE OF ORGANIZATION International Insider Publishing Company, Inc. MA June 19, 2001 Informa Global Markets (US), Inc. October 3, 2005 (3) The foreign corporation or other entity [] is /[/] is not authorized to conduct business in the Commonwealth. (4) Exact name of the surviving entity: International Insider Publishing Company, Inc. (5) Jurisdiction under the laws of which the surviving entity will be organized: MA (6) The merger shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90 days from the date and time of filing is specified: \_August 31, 2007 (7-8) For each domestic corporation that is a party to the merger:\*\* (check appropriate box) The plan of merger was duly approved by the shareholders, and where required, by each separate voting group as provided by G.L. Chapter 156D and the articles of organization. OR The plan of merger did not require the approval of the shareholders. (9) Participation of each other domestic entity, foreign corporation, or foreign other entity was duly authorized by the law under which the other entity or foreign corporation is organized and by its organizational documents.

\* Check appropriate box

P.C.

#155de110013011237 01110/05

<sup>\*\*</sup> Provide this information for each domestic corporation separately

(10) Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.

ARTICLE I

The exact name of the corporation is:

INFORMA GLOBAL MARKETS (US), INC...

- (11) Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.
- (12) State the executive office address of the surviving foreign other entity if such information is not on the public record in the foreign jurisdiction:

(number, street, city or town, state. zip code)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0173

Signed by:			5		
		(signature of author	rized individual)		
	airman of the board of directors,				
Ø Oth	erofficer, Vide President			* 25	
□ Çot	err-appointed fiduciary,		•		
on this	Wroke	of August		, 2007	-
		(signature of authori	zed individual)		
☐ Chal	rman of the board of directors,				
	rofficer, Vice President				
☐ Cour	r-appointed fiductory.	of <u>August</u>		·	
,		- TANKERT		<u>2007</u>	

MA SOC Filing Number: 200795909010 Date: 08/28/2007 4:37 PM

### THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

August 28, 2007 4:37 PM

Heteia Frain Daluis

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

222576-1-0